## BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



The recover comments																						
ProRFx ID:	Bild Norm C   12   7   Ferri Main Revote Phase   1   Pop R   12     1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1																					
	8/18/2025 Notice of Intent to Award to Marion R	Rock, LLC., pend	ding City (	Council appro	val.																	
Bidder Name Marion Rock, LLC					Hartman Civil Construction CO., Inc. Ocala, FL		Art Walker Construction, Inc. Ocala, FL		T&C Underground, Inc. Ocala, FL		Sanpik Inc. Longwood, FL		Garney Companies, Inc Winter Garden, FL		Commercial Industrial Corp  Ocala, FL		Cathcart Construction Company Winter Springs, FL		EZ Contracting LLC Tampa, FL			
OFFICE LOCATION Ocala, FL																						
ITB# CIP/2	150752 LS 127 FORCE MAIN REROUTE PHASE 1																					
Item#	Description	Unit of Measure	(Bid)Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	
General Construction																						
G-01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$33,050.00	\$33,050.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$71.043.50	\$71,043.50	\$30,000,00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$96,000,00	\$96,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$143,950.00	\$143,950.00	\$192,944.65	\$192,944.65	
G-02	BONDS	LS	- 1	\$16.175.00	\$16,175.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$72.661.50	\$72,661.50	
G-03	PROJECT SIGN	EA	- 1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.760.00	\$1,760.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,515.00	\$2,515.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
G-05	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$22,213.00	\$22,213.00	\$122,400.00	\$122,400.00	\$60,000,00	\$60,000.00	
G-05	SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES	EA	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$314.05	\$1,884.30	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,636.00	\$33,816.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	
G-10	CLEARING & GRUBBING - HEAVY	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,385.60	\$16,385.60	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$36,643.00	\$36,643.00	\$227,500.00	\$227,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
G-17	REMOVE & REPLACE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	500	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$43.85	\$21,925.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$61.00	\$30,500.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,000,00	\$500,000.00	
G-19	LIMEROCK BASE 4"	SY	2861	\$14.00	\$40,054.00	\$15.00	\$42,915.00	\$17.26	\$49,380.86	\$35.00	\$100,135.00	\$50.00	\$143,050.00	\$16.00	\$45,776.00	\$30.00	\$85,830.00	\$55.00	\$157,355.00	\$65.00	\$185,965.00	
G-21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	10	\$352.00	\$3,520.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$467.50	\$4,675.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$363.00	\$3,630.00	\$178.00	\$1,780.00	\$562.00	\$5,620.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
G-25	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SV	2861	\$4.00	\$11,444.00	\$10.00	\$28,610.00	\$9.64	\$27,580.04 \$44,473.60	\$4.00	\$11,444.00 \$51,200.00	\$1200	\$34,332.00 \$45,600.00	\$14.00	\$40,054.00	\$10.00	\$28,610.00 \$64,000.00	\$24.00	\$68,664.00	\$20.00	\$57,220.00	
6.31	ASPHALT SLIPERPAVE 9.5	TON	160	\$215.00	\$34,400.00	\$350.00	\$56,000.00	\$277.96		\$320.00		\$285 m		\$600.00	\$96,000.00	Sann nn		\$340.00	\$54,400.00	\$500.00	\$80,000.00	
G-55	ROLLARDS	FΔ	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000,00	\$2,000.00	990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500,00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2515.00	\$5,030.00	\$2,100,00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
G-58	CONCRETE	CY	500	\$875.00	\$35,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$1.837.59	\$73,503.60 \$26,895.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$425.00	\$17,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00 \$4,550.00	\$4,050,00	\$162,000.00 \$5.875.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00 \$40,000.00	
G-80 G-98	MISCELLANEOUS LITTUY LOCATES	HR	24	\$380.00	\$9,120,00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$9.00 \$2.000.00	\$4,500.00	\$168.00	\$4,530.00	\$375.00	\$9,000,00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	
G-98		uh-Total General C		\$380.00	\$245,063,00	\$500.00	\$380,025,00	\$275.00	\$403.086.50	\$200.00	\$470,979.00	\$150.00	\$434.432.00	\$2,000.00	\$569,960,00	\$168,00	\$536,519.00	\$375.00	\$1.067.114.00	\$150.00	\$1,323,391,15	
	Sanitary Sewer			\$245,063.00		\$380,025.00		\$403,086.50		\$470,979.00			\$454,452.00		\$569,960.00		\$530,519.00		\$1,067,114.00		\$1,323,391.15	
F 10	DIRECTIONAL BORE 18" (INCLUDING PIPE)	I IF	170	\$545.00	\$92,650.00	\$800.00	\$136,000.00	\$534.36	\$90,841,20	\$450.00	\$76,500,00	\$431.00	\$73,270.00	\$530.00	\$90,100,00	\$700.00	\$119,000,00	\$605.00	\$102,850,00	\$300.00	\$51,000.00	
5.19	ARANDON SANITARY SPAFE FORCEMAIN (CLIT & CAP)	15	1.10	\$2,100,00	\$2,100,00	\$4,500,00	\$4,500,00	\$3,459.73	\$3,459.73	\$4,500,00	\$4500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000,00	\$15,000.00	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$7,350,00	\$7,350,00	\$10,000,00	\$10,000.00	
5-22-1	8° PVC FORCE MAIN	LE LE	10	\$110.00	\$1,100,00	\$200.00	\$2,000,00	\$370.61	\$3,706.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$176.00	\$1,760.00	\$230.00	\$2,300,00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	
5-22-2	18' PVC FORCE MAIN	LF	2386	\$110.00	\$262,460.00	\$140.00	\$334,040.00	\$143.09	\$341,412.74	\$135.00	\$322,110,00	\$250.00	\$596,500,00	\$300.00	\$715,800.00	\$350.00	\$835,100,00	\$260.00	\$620,360,00	\$250.00	\$596,500,00	
5-23-1	DP MJ FITTINGS. 8"	FΔ	1	\$5,027.00	\$5,027,00	\$3,000,00	\$3,000,00	\$3,286.53	\$3,286.53	\$3,000,00	\$3,000,00	\$2,200,00	\$2,200.00	\$8,500,00	\$8,500,00	\$4,415.00	\$4,415.00	\$3,000,00	\$3,000,00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
5-23-2	DIP MU FITTINGS, 18"	EA	12	\$5,715.00	\$68,580.00	\$4,800,00	\$57,600.00	\$6383.91	\$76,606.92	\$9,500,00	\$114,000,00	\$6,600.00	\$79,200.00	\$10,000,00	\$120,000.00	\$6,502,00	\$78,024.00	\$6,400,00	\$76,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	
5-25-1	8° PLUG VALVE & VALVE BOX	FΔ	2	\$4500.00	\$9,000,00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400,00	\$5,025,34	\$10,050,68	\$4.500.00	\$9,000,00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,878.00	\$5,756.00	\$4,950,00	\$9,900,00	\$15,000,00	\$30,000.00	
5-25-2	18" PLUG VALVE & VALVE BOX	FΔ	3	\$14,600.00	\$43,800.00	\$13,500,00	\$40,500.00	\$15,306,78	\$45,920.34	\$18,000,00	\$54,000,00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$16,664.00	\$49,992.00	\$19,250.00	\$57.750.00	\$25,000,00	\$75,000.00	
5-27	AIR RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	FA	1	\$10,100,00	\$10,100.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800,00	\$10,692,11	\$10,692.11	\$40,000,00	\$40,000,00	\$12,500,00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000,00	\$15,000.00	\$26,384,00	\$26,384.00	\$38350.00	\$38,350.00	\$2500.00	\$2,500.00	
5-28	SEWAGE JANKER PUMPING	HR	12	\$885.00	\$10,620.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,089,00	\$13,068.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	
	Sub-Total	I Sanitary Sewer C			\$505,437.00		\$593,840.00		\$592,576.35		\$629,610.00		\$810,070.00		\$1,044,250.00		\$1,136,409.00		\$923,460.00		\$859,000.00	
		TOTAL BID A	AMOUNT		\$750,500,00		\$973,865,00		\$995,662.85		\$1,100,589,00		\$1,244,502,00		\$1,614,210.00		\$1,672,928.00		\$1,990,574,00		\$2,182,391,15	